

## Resolution to Amend Policy Concerning Corporate Procurement Sponsors: Selene Hanna

**WHEREAS**, The Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS,** ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, which sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, the Policy Concerning Corporate Procurement provides guidance over corporate procurement of goods and services to ensure that all risks are effectively managed on behalf of ASI; and

**WHEREAS**, the recommended changes reflect recent edits and recommendations necessary to clarify and strengthen ASI's procurement guidelines; therefore let it be

**RESOLVED,** ASI approves the amendments including general restrictions, limitations, corporate travel and hospitality, and subsequent changes under contracts, credit cards and purchase orders; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that this Resolution be distributed to the ASI Executive Director and applicable ASI departments for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the twenty-second day of September in the year two thousand and twenty.

Maria Linare 17:15 PDT)

Maria Linares Chair, Board of Directors

ne Hanna (Sep 24, 2020 23:18 PDT)

Selene Hanna Treasurer/Secretary, Board of Directors